
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:426
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2011
WINDING UP OF ICPR
Mirdha Dr. Jyoti

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether in a recent review of the Indian Council of Philosophical Research (ICPR), the reviewing body has recommended for winding up of the Council;

(b) if so, the terms of references and the gist of the report of the reviewing body; and

(c) the action taken by the Government on the instant report of the reviewing body?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D.PURANDESWARI)

(a): No sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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